Ve

+90°

KS10-B

Installation Instruction

VESA Compatible 27" s%
75x75 100x100 MAX 17.6lbs
= RATED
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY H PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
A F é} Foot Pad 4

I
M M4x10
D VESAPlate 1 | COmn X 5
o
I
Rttt DIE TSI S M4x8 4
o
I
E 110 m M5x6 2

IMPORTANT: Install all M6 screws finger tight. Once all are installed, go back through and
retighten all screws
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The screen can be fixed at angles
of 15°, 25°, 35°, or 45° by tightening
the screws in one pair of the screw holes.

Remove the screws using a Phillips
screwdriver as shown, then you can
adjust the thumb knob to freely tilt
the screen from 15° to 90°.
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